
1 20/04/2022 16:22Helen G. McEntee

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

November 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

December 20211 November 2021 - 
7 November 2021

Monday 1 November
Constituency

Wednesday 3 November
09:00 - 09:45 Meeting with Advisors (51 SSG) - Helen G. McEntee
10:00 - 11:00 Constituency
10:45 - 12:45 Meeting on domestic, sexual and gender based 
violence (51 SSG)
12:30 - 13:00 Private 
13:45 - 14:30 Office work
14:30 - 16:00 Update on Garda issues  (51 SSG)
16:30 - 17:30 Update on immigration issues (51 SSG)
18:00 - 19:00 PP Meeting 

Friday 5 November
09:30 - 10:00 Constituency

10:30 - 11:00 Constituency

14:00 - 14:30 Constituency

Tuesday 2 November
09:00 - 10:00 Internal Meeting re Drogheda (51 SSG)
11:15 - 11:45 Speaking to Surrogacy Group (Leinster House)
12:00 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting (51 SSG)
13:00 - 14:00 SecGen & Advisors (Boardroom 51 SSG)
14:00 - 14:34 Leaders Questions (Leinster House)
15:30 - 16:30 Minister of State Browne (51 SSG)
17:30 - 18:30 Constituency

Thursday 4 November
09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:00 - 13:00 Office work
13:00 - 14:00 Update on family law and surrogacy  (51 SSG)
16:30 - 18:30 Visit to Drogheda (Drogheda)

Saturday 6 November

Sunday 7 November
11:00 - 14:00 Equality for Children 2nd Birthday Event 
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December 20218 November 2021 - 
14 November 2021

Monday 8 November
Constituency
09:15 - 09:30 Constituency  
10:00 - 12:45 Travel Time
14:00 - 14:45 Visit Divisional Protective Services Unit(DPSU) 
(Tralee)
14:45 - 15:15 Tralee Garda Station- Antisocial behaviour text 
alert (Tralee)
16:00 - 17:00 Visit Financial Shared Service (Killarney)
17:00 - 19:00 AGSI Annual Delegate Conference (Great Southern 
(Malton) Hotel, Killarney)

Wednesday 10 November
09:00 - 12:00 Claire Byrne  Helen G. McEntee
12:00 - 13:00 Leaders Questions
14:00 - 15:00 Meeting re Sale of Alcohol Bill  (51 SSG)
15:00 - 15:15 Hard Shoulder pre-record (51 SSG)
15:30 - 16:30 Update on civil policy reform issues  (51 SSG)
16:30 - 17:30 Judicial appointments bill  (51 SSG)
17:45 - 18:15 Briefing - Garda Op's Model Bill

Friday 12 November
12:30 - 13:00 Private 
15:00 - 15:30 Private 

Tuesday 9 November
08:00 - 09:00 PreCabinet (La Touche Room, Dublin Castle)

09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:45 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting (Phonecall)
13:00 - 13:30 Pre Record- Probation Service Drug & Alcohol 
Research Report Launch (Boardroom 51 SSG)
14:00 - 15:00 Office work

Thursday 11 November
11:00 - 13:00 Meeting re criminal policy issues.  (51 SSG)
13:00 - 13:15 FG Video (51 SSG) - Helen G. McEntee
14:00 - 15:00 Meeting with Drogheda Community Groups 
(Zoom)
15:15 - 16:15 Pre- brief- Land and Conveyancing Law Reform 
Bill 2021 (Leinster House)
16:30 - 17:30 Land and Conveyancing Law Reform Bill 2021- 
Committee Stage (Seanad)

Saturday 13 November

Sunday 14 November
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December 202115 November 2021 - 
21 November 2021

Monday 15 November
Constituency
10:30 - 11:00 Private 
11:00 - 11:30 Constituency

11:30 - 12:00 Constituency

12:30 - 13:00 Constituency

13:00 - 13:30 Constituency
14:00 - 14:30 Constituency
15:00 - 15:30 Constituency 
16:30 - 17:00 SecGen and DSG O'Callaghan (Zoom)
18:00 - 19:00 Cabinet Committee on Covid-19 (Webex)

Wednesday 17 November
08:00 - 08:30 Constituency 
09:12 - 10:00 Topical Issues (Leinster House)
10:45 - 11:15 Meeting with officials 
11:15 - 13:15 MinMac (HR Room)
14:50 - 18:35 Land and Conveyancing Law Reform Bill 2021 & 
Sex Offenders(Amendment) Bill 2021 Second Stage (Dail)
16:30 - 17:00 Pre meeting Navan  (Zoom)
17:00 - 17:30 Meeting re Navan  (MS Teams)

Friday 19 November
Adult Safeguarding Day
09:00 - 10:20 Constituency

09:15 - 09:30 Michael Reade, LMFM  (Phone)
12:30 - 13:30 Mens Aid-  International Men's Day - Dr. Garrett 
O'Connor - Human Stories (Zoom)
15:00 - 15:30 Constituency

Tuesday 16 November
08:30 - 09:00 Officials- Undocumented (Zoom)
09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:00 - 13:00 Meeting with Attorney General (51 SSG)
13:00 - 13:30 Office work
14:30 - 16:30 Meeting with the Commissioner (Old HR Room, 51 
SSG)
16:44 - 18:40 Sex Offenders( Amendment ) Bill 2021  (Dail 
Chamber)

Thursday 18 November
11:30 - 13:00 Anniversary Mass for deceased members of An 
Garda Siochana (Church of the Holy Family, Aughrim Street)
13:30 - 14:00 Pre-record Women's Aid (51 SSG)
14:00 - 14:30 Pre-record- William Fry Launch- Disability 
Network  (51 SSG)
14:30 - 15:00 Pre-record-High Level Meeting on Combatting 
Trafficking in Persons (51 SSG)
15:00 - 15:30 Vice News Interview (Boardroom 51 SSG)
18:45 - 19:45 Constituency

Saturday 20 November
14:00 - 14:30 Constituency

Sunday 21 November
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December 202122 November 2021 - 
28 November 2021

Monday 22 November
Jackie Maguire 
Constituency
09:30 - 10:00 Private 
11:00 - 14:00 Constituency
17:30 - 18:30 FG Intercultural & FG LGBT (Zoom)

Wednesday 24 November
TBC-Land and Conveyancing Law Reform Bill 2021- Committee 
& Remaining stages (Leinster House)
12:00 - 12:45 Internal Meeting - Prison Issues (Zoom/51 SSG)
14:45 - 16:00 Meeting between Ministers McEntee and 
O’Gorman

Friday 26 November
Constituency
10:00 - 10:30 Annual Family and Child Law Conference 2021 
(Zoom)
13:15 - 15:00 Constituency
15:15 - 17:30 Constituency

Tuesday 23 November
08:30 - 09:00 FG Cabinet Ministers  (La Touche Room, Dublin 
Castle)
09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:30 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting
13:00 - 13:30 Pre-record-  Smith & Williamson's 10th Annual 
Law Survey Launch (Boardroom 51 SSG)
14:00 - 16:00 Oral PQ Briefing (51 SSG)
16:00 - 16:30 GRA Conference (Online)

Thursday 25 November
Constituency

White Ribbon Day
09:00 - 10:00 Media Prep (51 SSG) - Helen G. McEntee
10:30 - 12:00 Oral PQ's (Leinster House)
12:00 - 13:00 Media (51 SSG) - Helen G. McEntee
13:00 - 14:00 Decade of Centenaries Webinar (TBC)
13:00 - 14:00 Joining instructions - Webinar: Women in the 
justice sector - 100 years of impact 

16:00 - 17:00 Meeting of the Cabinet Committee on Social 
Affairs and Equality - Thursday, 25 Nov, 4pm (Online)

Saturday 27 November

Sunday 28 November
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December 202129 November 2021 - 
5 December 2021

Monday 29 November
Constituency
11:15 - 12:30 Constituency

11:30 - 12:00 Constituency
16:00 - 18:00 Cabinet Committee on Brexit and Northern 
Ireland (Government Buildings/VC)
16:30 - 17:00 Constituency 

Wednesday 1 December
10:00 - 12:00 EPP WG4 "Foreign Policy''   (Webex)
11:00 - 13:00 National Missing Persons Day Ceremony (Croke 
Park Virtual Studio)
14:00 - 15:00 Office work

Friday 3 December
07:00 - 09:00 Media - Helen G. McEntee
09:30 - 10:00 Press Conference on the undocumented 
scheme (Leinster House)
11:00 - 11:30 Constituency
16:00 - 16:30 Private 
18:30 - 19:00  FG PP - Briefing with Paschal Donohue

Tuesday 30 November
07:30 - 08:00 Private 
09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:30 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting
13:00 - 13:30 Meeting follow ups

13:45 - 14:00 The Offence of Stalking and Non-Fatal 
Strangulation (Zoom) 
15:00 - 16:00 Meeting with family of Lorcan O'Reilly 
(Boardroom, 51 SSG)
17:00 - 17:30 Constituency 

Thursday 2 December
BIIGC (London)

Saturday 4 December
Private 

Sunday 5 December
12:00 - 13:00 Constituency
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January 20226 December 2021 - 
12 December 2021

Monday 6 December
Constituency
10:00 - 11:00 Constituency

10:00 - 10:30 Private
17:30 - 18:30 FYI Sub-Group Meeting 

Wednesday 8 December
10:00 - 11:00 Meeting with Minister O'Gorman DSGBV (Zoom) - 

11:00 - 12:00 Meeting with Greta Representatives
12:00 - 12:20 Briefing - anti-money laundering FCPNs (Zoom) 

12:30 - 13:30 Online Safety Briefing (Zoom) -

14:00 - 14:30 Briefing on prisoner transfers (Zoom) 

15:00 - 15:30 Navan meeting  (MS Teams)

Friday 10 December
00:00 JHA Brussels (Brussels)

09:30 - 09:45 National Observatory on Violence Against Women 
and Girls (Webinar) 
10:00 - 10:15 Pre-record- Sage Advocacy

Tuesday 7 December
09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:30 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting
13:30 - 14:00 Pre-record - Minister's statement for UN 
Conference on Corruption (51 SSG) 
14:00 - 14:30 APIP Annual Conference (Virtual)
14:30 - 16:30 Quarterly Meeting with the Garda Commissioner 
(HR Room, 51 SSG)
17:00 - 17:30 Surrogacy meeting 
18:30 - 19:00 Private

Thursday 9 December
00:00 JHA Brussels (Brussels)
16:00 - 16:30 Centenary Event (Zoom)

Saturday 11 December

Sunday 12 December
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January 202213 December 2021 - 
19 December 2021

Monday 13 December
Constituency
09:00 - 10:00 EPP WG2 Economic Policy and Digital Europe 
(online) 
09:30 - 10:00 Private
10:30 - 11:30 Constituency

Wednesday 15 December
07:30 - 09:00 EPP Summit 
10:00 - 10:30 Photocall with Minister Harris (Spiking) 

11:00 - 11:30 Constituency

12:00 - 12:30 SecGen Meeting
12:45 - 13:30 Meeting with Minister O'Gorman- DSGBV Audit 
(Miesian Plaza)
13:45 - 14:45 Private
15:15 - 16:10 Motion re Appointment of one new member and 
Chair of GSOC (Dail)
16:00 - 16:30 Private 
17:30 - 19:00 EPP Presidency Videoconference

Friday 17 December
10:00 - 10:30 Private 
13:30 - 15:00 Cabinet Committee on Covid  

15:00 - 16:00 Cabinet (Government Buildings or VC) 

Tuesday 14 December
09:00 - 11:00 Cabinet Meeting (Dublin Castle Conference Centre)

12:30 - 13:30 Meeting with Damien Tansey (Boardroom, 51 SSG)
13:30 - 14:00 Constituency 
15:00 - 15:30 Pre-record- IOM 20th Anniversary (51 SSG)
15:30 - 16:00 Pre-record- Christmas messages (51 SSG)
16:00 - 16:30 RTÉ Interview on Afghan Programme (51 SSG) 

Thursday 16 December
 
09:00 - 09:30 Dermot & Dave - Today FM 

11:00 - 12:00 HLTF Plenary meeting (Zoom)
12:45 - 13:00 Pre-record- Christmas IPS
13:00 - 14:00 Visit to Burgh Quay
14:10 - 14:30 Travel
14:30 - 15:15 John Twiss Event (Áras an Uachtaráin)
15:15 - 15:35 Travel
16:30 - 18:00 MinMac (Zoom)

Saturday 18 December

Sunday 19 December
Private 
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January 202220 December 2021 - 
26 December 2021

Monday 20 December
Constituency
12:30 - 13:30 Constituency

14:30 - 15:30 Constituency

Wednesday 22 December
09:30 - 11:00 Advisors and PSec 

11:30 - 12:30 Pre-briefing- Commissioner Reynders (Zoom)
12:30 - 13:30 Meeting with Commissioner Reynders (Skype)
15:30 - 16:00 Pre-record with Newstalk - Helen G. McEntee

Friday 24 December

Tuesday 21 December
09:45 - 10:30 Pre-Cabinet (Italian Room - Government Buildings)
11:00 - 13:00 Cabinet Meeting (Government Buildings)
12:30 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting
14:00 - 15:00 The Bar of Ireland (Zoom)
14:30 - 15:30 Briefing with Minister Pascal Donohoe on Covid 
Supports Announcement  (MS Teams)

Thursday 23 December
11:30 - 12:00 Private 

Saturday 25 December

Sunday 26 December
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January 202227 December 2021 - 
2 January 2022

Monday 27 December
Constituency

Wednesday 29 December
12:00 - 14:00 Constituency

Friday 31 December

Tuesday 28 December
12:30 - 13:00 SecGen Meeting

Thursday 30 December

Saturday 1 January

Sunday 2 January




